Wis. Valley Conference Girls Volleyball Statistics
FINAL — 2023 WVC Season

STANDINGS Sets

Won Loss Won
1T. D.C. Everest 1" 1 33
1T. Marshfield 1" 1 34
3. Merrill 7 5 21
4. Stevens Point 6 6 21
5. Wausau West 5 7 15
6. Wausau East 2 10 12
7. Wis. Rapids 0 12 1

Thursday, Aug. 31

Marshfield 25-25-25, Stevens Point 17-17-9
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wausau West 18-13-22
Merrill 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 16-15-15

Thursday, Sept. 7

D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 2-8-11
Marshfield 25-25-25, Merrill 20-19-16

Stevens Point 25-15-25-25, Wausau East 18-25-13-21

Thursday, Sept. 14

Marshfield 25-25-25, D.C. Everest 20-20-19
Merrill 19-25-25-25, Wausau East 25-12-11-12
Wausau West 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 10-23-10

Saturday, Sept. 16
WVC Meet at Marshfield
Merrill 25-25-25, Wausau West 18-17-23
Stevens Point 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 17-13-10
Marshfield 25-25-25, Wausau East 5-14-9
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Merrill 23-18-18
Wausau West 25-26-19-25-15,
Stevens Point 23-28-25-19-9
Wausau East 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 13-19-13
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Stevens Point 22-11-16
Wausau West 25-14-15-25-15,
Wausau East 23-25-25-20-8
Marshfield 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids Lincoln 7-12-15

Thursday, Sept. 21

D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wausau East 12-8-11
Stevens Point 25-25-25, Merrill 21-19-22
Marshfield 25-25-25, Wausau West 14-14-12

Sets Points Opp.
Lost For Points

4 902 601
3 914 554
17 824 765
20 859 861
26 807 918
31 760 972
36 525 920

Thursday, Sept. 28

Marshfield 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 10-18-10

D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Stevens Point 15-13-12
Wausau West 30-25-18-25, Wausau East 28-22-25-20

Thursday, Oct. 5

D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Merrill 18-14-19

Stevens Point 25-25-27, Wausau West 16-20-25
Wausau East 25-25-17-25, Wis. Rapids 19-16-25-18

Saturday, Oct. 7

WVC Meet at D.C. Everest

D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wausau East 11-13-16
Marshfield 25-25-25, Wausau West 21-9-11
Merrill 25-18-25-26, Stevens Point 15-25-19-24
D.C. Everest 25-25-18-25, Marshfield 18-23-25-23
Wausau West 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 19-19-10
Merrill 25-25-25, Wausau East 19-13-16
Marshfield 25-25-25, Stevens Point 16-13-18
Merrill 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 10-15-19

D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wausau West 15-18-18

Tuesday, Oct. 10

Marshfield 25-25-25, Merrill 11-14-9

Stevens Point 25-25-23-25, Wausau East 18-11-25-17
D.C. Everest 25-25-25, Wis. Rapids 13-8-21

Thursday, Oct. 12

Stevens Point 25-25-28, Wis. Rapids 13-7-26
Marshfield 25-25-25, Wausau East 11-21-10
Merrill 25-25-25, Wausau West 15-16-20



Indivdual Attack Leaders

(Minimum 100 Attacks)

Player

Lauren Homolka
Kirsten Hall
Abby Ongna

Ali Torhorst
Grace Taylor
Sidney Geiss
Elexa Emmer
Ryden Lehrke
Chloe McRae
Tristen Young
Alyssa Foemmel
Allyson Siikarla
Grace Huggenvik
Kelly Kray
Lyndsie Truitt
Hadyn Ligman
McKenna Meyer
Brenna Grade
Avery Hoff
Danica Rosenthal
Allison Kirsch
Abby Klismith
Allison Schauls
Abby Jossie
Karli Torhorst

Team
MAR
DCE
MAR
SP
MAR
DCE
MERR
DCE
MERR
EAST
MAR
EAST
WEST
WEST
DCE
SP
MERR
WEST
MERR
WR
WEST
SP
WEST
SP

SP

SP
37
37
37
26
34
37
37
37
38
40
25
39
41
39
37
41
38
40
38
37
28
40
41
34
39

K AtE
98 21
97 22

159 49
59 21
59 22
39 9
78 34

122 47
69 34

105 52
45 23
53 23
44 16
66 35
83 49
58 29
67 36
46 26
48 25
36 23
31 23
52 40
94 78
34 29
56 48

Individual Statistics

Att Att%

185
205
321
126
137
123
188
334
173
277
123
178
170
191
222
193
210
152
184
142
108
198
312
103
213

Individual Serving Leaders
(Minimum 100 Attempts)

Player

Sidney Geiss
Ryden Lehrke
Reilley Rajek
Emma Hoff
Sammy Johnson
Ella Harmon
Graysen Burger
Brooke Schaefer
Casey Dasler
Brenna Grade
Addison Vaughn
Jalie Severt
Ashlyn Barwick
Claire Coushman
Maddy Ott
Grace Huggenvik
Avery Hoff
Lauren Homolka
Lillian Holcomb
Lyndsie Truitt

Team
DCE
DCE
DCE

MERR
DCE
DCE
EAST
WEST
MAR
WEST
WEST
MERR
MAR
EAST
MERR
WEST
MERR
MAR

EAST
DCE

SP
37
37
37
38
37
37
43
40
32
40
41
37
37
43
38
41
38
37
41
37

SA
31
20
14

9
14
9
6
7
35
5
24
13
9
24
9
21
24
27
11
17

SE
2
4
4
5
6
5
8
7

12

8
10
13

9
17
10
14
16
18
13
16

416
.366
.343
.302
270
244
234
225
.202
191
A79
169
165
162
153
.150
148
132
125
.092
.074
.061
.051
.049
.038

Att Srv%

185
152
132
158
149
120
142
123
186
119
140
159
101
190
105
133
147
158
109
131

.989
974
970
.968
.960
.958
.944
.943
.935
.933
929
918
91
91
.905
.895
.891
.886
.881
.878

Individual Set Assists Leaders
(Minimum 24 Sets Played)

Player Team SP Ast Ast/S
Kailyn Kurth MAR 37 345 9.32
Claire Coushman EAST 43 244 5.67
Sidney Geiss DCE 37 165 4.46
Emma Hoff MERR 38 157 413
Sammy Johnson DCE 37 147 3.97
Lexi Koback SP 39 152 3.90
Katie Kornowski SP 40 145 3.63
Grace Huggenvik ~ WEST 41 140 3.41
Brooke Schaefer WEST 40 109 2.73
Makayla Herman WR 37 95 2.57
Avery Hoff MERR 38 96 2.53

Individual Digs Leaders
(Minimum 24 Sets Played)

Player Team SP Dig Dig/S
Graysen Burger EAST 43 200 4.65
Reilley Rajek DCE 37 166 4.49
Lenna Mayer SP 41 178 4.34
Allison Schauls WEST 41 168 4.10
Addison Vaughn WEST 41 164 4.00
Ella Harmon DCE 37 139 3.76
Ryden Lehrke DCE 37 122 3.30
Ashlyn Barwick MAR 37 111 3.00
Maddy Ott MERR 38 103 2.71
Sidney Geiss DCE 37 99 2.68
Autumn Brostowitz WR 37 99 2.68
Avery Hoff MERR 38 96 2.53
Jade Zagrzebski SP 28 70 2.50
Sommer Wright SP 39 89 2.28
Ava Detert MERR 38 82 216
Danika Young WR 37 72 1.95
Grace Taylor MAR 34 66 1.94
Casey Dasler MAR 32 61 1.91
Abby Ongna MAR 37 68 1.84
Claire Coushman EAST 43 76 1.77

Individual Blocking Leaders
(Minimum 24 Sets Played)

Player Team SP BS BA BEBIKk/S
Lauren Homolka MAR 37 4 33 0 1.00
Grace Huggenvik WEST 41 7 30 1 0.90
Kelly Kray WEST 39 9 26 2 0.90
Sophia Olson MAR 36 2 24 0 0.72
Evelyn Thome EAST 26 5 12 5 0.65
Brenna Grade WEST 40 3 23 1 0.65
Adelaide Ellis EAST 39 6 19 15 0.64
Lyndsie Truitt DCE 37 3 20 7 0.62
Abby Ongna MAR 37 2 21 0 0.62
Isabella Kraege DCE 37 3 17 2 0.54
Gretchen Burger EAST 43 6 16 17 0.51
Kailyn Kurth MAR 37 0 18 0 049
Tristen Young EAST 40 6 13 13 048
Allison Kirsch WEST 28 3 10 2 0.46
Ali Torhorst SP 26 2 10 3 0.46



D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Merrill
Stevens Point
Wausau East
Wausau West
Wis. Rapids

Player

Sidney Geiss
Ella Harmon
Dakota Witucki
Kelsey Woolley
Isabella Kraege
Kirsten Hall
Ryden Lehrke
Ahna Denk
Lyndsie Truitt
Reilley Rajek
Abrielle Zilisch
Sammy Johnson
Addison Lowman
TOTALS

Player

Sydney Quarne
Kaylie Charron
Ashlyn Barwick
Zaida Kolbeck
Kailyn Kurth
Emma DelLany
Devyn LeMoine
Alyssa Foemmel
Abby Ongna
Grace Taylor
Casey Dasler
Lauren Homolka
Sophia Olson
Della Smith
TOTALS

SP
37
37
38
41
43
41
37

SP
37
37

11
37
37
37
25
37
37
13
37
28
37

SP

21
37
18
37
14
14
25
37
34
32
37
36

37

Team Statistics

D.C. Everest Team Statistics

Serving
SA SE AttSrv%
106 37 891 .958
134 109 894 .878
87 70 807 .913
110 89 839 .894
65 78 759 .897
85 73 800 .909
49 86 521 .835
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0
4
0
16
4
0
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Serving
Att Srv%
185 .989
120 .958

0 .000
221.000
0 .000
0 .000
152 974
0 .000
131 .878
132 .970
0 .000
149 .960
0 .000
891 .958

Marshfield Team Statistics

Attacking Sets
K AtE Att Att% AST
406 161 1132 .216 388
459 167 1061 .275 424
339 191 1075 .138 339
334 239 1113 .085 323
275 195 979 .082 265
321 227 1198 .078 285
197 255 1003 -.058 184
Attacking Sets
K AtE Att Att% AST
39 9 123 .244 165
1 0 2 500 15
4 0 5 .800 1
0 0 2 .000 2
8 10 43 -.047 2
97 22 205 .366 1
122 47 334 225 26
13 13 52 .000 2
83 49 222 153 6
1 1 16 .000 21
4 1 19 .158 0
4 1 18 .167 147
30 8 91 .242 0
406 161 1132 .216 388
Attacking Sets
K AtE Att Att% AST
1 0 11.000 1
24 17 74 .095 0
0 0 8 .000 29
0 0 1 .000 1
26 10 82 195 345
0 0 1 .000 5
10 5 29 172 3
45 23 123 179 1
159 49 321 .343 10
59 22 137 270 13
0 0 0 .000 6
98 21 185 .416 9
36 19 95 179 1
1 1 4 .000 0
459 167 1061 .275 424

SA

134

S

E
0
1
9
9
19
4
1

0
18
18
12
18

0

0
109

Serving
Att Srv%
0 .000
6 .833
101 .91
78 .885
140 .864
20 .800
2 .500
0 .000
74 757
129 .860
186 .935
158 .886
0 .000
0 .000
894 .878

Dg
687
453
462
667
515
579
415

Dg
99
139

11

19
122
15
44
166

50
10
687

Dg
0

9
111
24
65
6

1
10
68
66
61
25
7

0
453

BLOCKING
BS BA BE
8 74 13
10 116 0
29 13 3
7 37 20
28 68 61
26 120 10
6 31 3
BLOCKING
BS BA BE
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 17 2
2 13 1
0 10 2
0 6 1
3 20 7
0 0 0
0 3 0
0 1 0
0 4 0
8 74 13
BLOCKING
BS BA BE
0 0 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 18 0
0 0 0
1 7 0
0 2 0
2 21 0
1 10 0
0 0 0
4 33 0
2 24 0
0 0 0
10 116 0

BHE
20

16
33
43
39
38
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Merrill Team Statistics

Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING
Player SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE AttSrv% Dg BS BA BE BHE
Avery Hoff 38 48 25 184 125 96 24 16 147 .891 96 2 0 0 2
Katie Heckendorf 37 25 26 108 -.009 11 0 1 10 .900 18 4 2 1 1
Maddy Ott 38 3 1 14 143 10 9 10 105 .905 103 0 0 0 1
Anna Bowe 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 11.000 0 0 0 0 0
Chloe McRae 38 69 34 173 .202 1 10 7 34 794 8 13 3 0 0
Emerson lwen 23 10 11 55-.018 1 0 1 1 .000 6 0 0 0 0
Grace Reimann 1 10 10 28 .000 0 0 0 31.000 3 0 0 0 1
McKenna Meyer 38 67 36 210 .148 1 0 0 0 .000 9 3 3 0 0
Jalie Severt 37 1 2 24 -042 9 13 13 159 918 57 0 0 0 1
Hannah Hayes 11 5 2 13 .231 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0
Ava Detert 38 8 7 39 .026 18 12 5 98 949 82 0 0 0 1
Kaela Clerveaux 16 2 1 7 143 34 0 0 0 .000 19 0 0 0 2
Emma Hoff 38 12 1 26 423 157 9 5 158 .968 47 0 0 0 7
Breleigh Raasch 1 1 1 6 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Elexa Emmer 37 78 34 188 .234 0O 10 12 91 .868 14 7 4 2 0
TOTALS 38 339 191 1075 .138 339 87 70 807 .913 462 29 13 3 16
Stevens Point Team Statistics
Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING
Player SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE AttSrv% Dg BS BA BE BHE
Maddie Tritt 12 0 0 0 .000 0 4 4 52 923 31 0 0 0 0
Peyton Wachsmuth 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 4 750 6 0 0 0 0
Katie Kornowski 40 0 0 1 .000 145 28 24 166 .855 58 0 0 0 7
Brooke Boeck 3 2 2 6 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Jade Zagrzebski 28 0 0 2 .000 0 10 3 90 .967 70 0 0 0 0
Sommer Wright 39 0 1 7 -.143 1 2 4 43 907 89 0 0 0 0
Lexi Koback 39 4 0 41.000 152 14 17 119 .857 60 0 0 0 5
Karli Torhorst 39 56 48 213 .038 0 1 0 31.000 24 0 6 3 6
Hadyn Ligman 41 58 29 193 .150 0 1 0 31.000 26 1 5 3 4
Abby Klismith 40 52 40 198 .061 1 16 7 91 923 43 1 4 1 0
Ava Thauer 23 15 12 55 .055 1 9 4 44 909 10 0 2 1 2
Ella Boettcher 4 2 5 12 -250 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1
Addi Peskie 40 51 50 182 .005 9 2 1 22 955 35 0 2 2 1
Ali Torhorst 26 59 21 126 .302 0 5 5 75 933 28 2 10 3 3
Abby Jossie 34 34 29 103 .049 0 0 0 0 .000 8 3 8 7 4
Lenna Mayer 41 1 2 11-091 14 17 19 127 .850 178 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 41 334 239 1113 .085 323 110 89 839 .894 667 7 37 20 33
Wausau East Team Statistics
Player SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE AttSrv% Dg BS BA BE BHE
Madisen Wolff 41 4 11 31-226 10 2 4 56 .929 48 0 0 0 10
Evelyn Thome 26 11 14 54 -.056 0 0 0 0 .000 1 5 12 5 1
Lillian Holcomb 41 4 4 13 .000 0O 11 13 109 .881 63 0 0 0 0
Tristen Young 40 105 52 277 191 0 9 15 93 839 45 6 13 13 5
Graysen Burger 43 5 4 34 .029 4 6 8 142 944 200 0 0 0 2
Claire Coushman 43 23 15 66 121 244 24 17 190 911 76 2 0 1 21
Sydney Crawford 2 1 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 1
Maria Imhoff 25 0 1 8 -.125 0 0 0 0 .000 31 0 0 0 0
Gretchen Burger 43 23 28 95-.053 0 7 7 73 904 12 6 16 17 1
Adelaide Ellis 39 19 15 87 .046 1 1 1 2 .500 2 6 19 15 0
Nevayah Lazaroff 2 4 1 7 429 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0
Allyson Siikarla 39 53 23 178 .169 0 3 3 47 936 16 3 5 5 1
Natalie Werth 36 14 17 81 -.037 6 0 1 14 929 14 0 2 1 0
Elizabeth Dennis 15 9 10 46 -.022 0 2 9 31 .710 7 0 0 3 1
Kaylen Majewski 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 21.000 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 43 275 195 979 .082 265 65 78 759 .897 515 28 68 61 43



Wausau West Team Statistics

Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING
Player SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE AttSrv% Dg BS BA BE
Claire Calmes 3 2 2 13 .000 0 0 0 141.000 7 0 1 1
Addison Vaughn 41 7 10 84 -036 9 24 10 140 .929 164 0 0 0
Nadia Marciniak 16 6 17 48 -.229 0 1 4 10 .600 8 0 5 0
Kelly Kray 39 66 35 191 .162 1 0 2 7 714 6 9 26 2
Paityn Calmes 8 0 0 0 .000 17 4 1 28 .964 4 0 0 0
McKenna Gale 30 16 12 79 .051 2 1 2 8 .750 13 1 9 1
Allison Schauls 41 94 78 312 .051 4 8 9 91 .901 168 3 M 2
Grace Huggenvik 41 44 16 170 165 140 21 14 133 .895 55 7 30 1
Brenna Grade 40 46 26 152 .132 1 5 8 119 933 22 3 23 1
Courtney Volkers 14 6 8 28 -.071 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 5 0
Brooke Schaefer 40 2 0 8 .250 109 7 7 123 943 42 0 0 0
Allison Kirsch 28 31 23 108 .074 1 2 3 19 842 15 3 10 2
Taylor Hollander 37 1 0 2 .500 0 12 10 98 .898 61 0 0 0
Jayden Calmes 6 0 0 3 .000 1 0 3 10 .700 10 0 0 0
TOTALS 41 321 227 1198 .078 285 85 73 800 .909 579 26 120 10

Wis. Rapids Team Statistics

Attacking Sets Serving BLOCKING
Player SP K AtE Att Att% AST SA SE AttSrv% Dg BS BA BE
Autumn Brostowitz 37 12 26 99 -141 5 2 4 29 862 99 0 0 0
Danika Young 37 64 77 241 -.054 6 6 21 79 .734 72 0 4 1
Annissa Brostowitz 34 2 8 31-194 10 3 3 78 962 60 0 2 0
Avery Dunn 26 2 7 30 -167 47 1 1 12 917 17 0 3 0
Natalie Bohn 20 5 16 31-355 3 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0
Piper Brise 3 0 1 2 -.500 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0
Natalie Akey 37 34 46 187 -.064 4 16 17 106 .840 42 0 4 0
Maya Zeman 27 0 2 9 -.222 4 1 4 30 .867 37 0 0 0
Danica Rosenthal 37 36 23 142 .092 6 9 10 67 .851 20 4 9 0
Makayla Herman 37 14 20 108 -.056 95 5 9 42 786 17 1 3 1
Gabi Young 37 28 29 117 -.009 2 6 17 74 770 27 1 5 1
Michelle Tra 22 0 0 6 .000 2 0 0 41.000 20 0 0 0
TOTALS 37 197 255 1003 -.058 184 49 86 521 .835 415 6 31 3
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